

Date: 18th April, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Service,
The BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai — 400 001.

Script Code: 543541

Sub: Non-Applicability of Statement for Deviation(s) or Variation(s) under Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 32 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company hereby confirms, that there has been no deviation(s) or variation(s) in the use of the Public Issue Proceeds raised from the Initial Public Issue (IPO). Hence, the Statement of Deviation(s) or Variation(s) is not applicable to the Company.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For Sailani Tours N Travels Limited

PURVI Digitally signed by PURVI AGARWAL Date: 2023.04.18 11:09:33 +05'30'

(Purvi Agarwal) Company Secretary Membership No. A64691

Sailani Tours N Travels Limited

Corporate Office:
CE 25, 3rd Cross Rd, CE Block, Sector 1,
Saltiake, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700064
CIN: U63090WB2019PLC234136
GST: 19ABCCS6926M1ZP

General information about company	
Scrip Code*	543541
NSE Symbol	
MSEI Symbol	
ISIN	INE0KHQ01010
Name of the listed entity	Sailani Tours N Travels Ltd

Statement(1)		
Mode of Fund Raising	Public Issues	
Description of mode of fund raising (Applicable in case of others is selected)		
Date of Raising Funds	07-07-2022	
Amount Raised (in Rs. Crores)	1.896	
Report filed for Quarter ended	31-03-2023	
Monitoring Agency	Not applicable	
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable		
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised	No	
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders		
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval		
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation		
Comments of the Audit Committee after review		
Comments of the auditors, if any		

Signatory Details	
Name of signatory	PURVI AGARWAL
Designation of person	Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Place	KOLKATA
Date	18-04-2023